ETAS ID: TM710932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error on the cover page filed with the for entity conversion for #5934839 which should have been #5954839 previously recorded on Reel 007519 Frame 0968. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Conversion.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Logistics Corp.		12/21/2021	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	7255 Rosemead Blvd.	
City:	Pico Rivera	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ode: 90660	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5954839	PACIFIC LOGISTICS CORP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1115

Email: lauren.timmons@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren R. Timmons Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

Elaine B. Hunt NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Elaine B. Hunt/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/28/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=entity change - pacific logistics 553168 filed with uspto#page1.tif source=entity change - pacific logistics 553168 filed with uspto#page2.tif source=entity change - pacific logistics 553168 filed with uspto#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0703

source=entity change - pacific logistics 553168 filed with uspto#page4.tif source=entity change - pacific logistics 553168 filed with uspto#page5.tif source=entity change - pacific logistics 553168 filed with uspto#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0704



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ARIZONA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "PACIFIC LOGISTICS CORP." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PACIFIC LOGISTICS

CORP." TO "PACIFIC LOGISTICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.



6488032 8100F SR# 20214169293

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205043471

Date: 12-21-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Arizona.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Arizona.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is August 23, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Pacific Logistics Corp.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Pacific Logistics, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 21, 2021.

/s/Douglas E	. Hockersmith
	lockersmith, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delaward 11:33 AM 12-21-2021 FILED 11:33 AM 12-21-2021 SR 20214160293 - File Number 6480032

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PACIFIC
LOGISTICS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

6488032 8100F 58# 20214169293

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



- WSUS

Authentication: 205043471

Date: 12-21-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0707

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

PACIFIC LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- Name. The name of this limited liability company is Pacific Logistics, LLC.
- 2. Registered Office and Agent. The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is 838 Walker Road, Suite 21-2 in the City of Dover, County of Kent, 19904. The name of this limited liability company's registered agent for service of process at such address is Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.
 - Perpetual Existence. This limited liability company shall exist in perpetuity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on December 21, 2021.

Douglas Hockersmith

Douglas E. Hockersmith, Authorized Person

Stair of Delanam Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:33 AM 12:21:2821 FILED 11:33 AM 12:21:2821 SR 28214169293 - File Number 6488032

RECORDED: 02/26/2022